

INCLINATION REPORT

Mid-America Petroleum, Inc.
P. O. Box 2515
Midland, Texas 79702

Well: New Mexico State #3----Lea County, New Mexico
Unit letter G, located 1980 FNL & 1650 FEL of Sec. 2,
TWP 19-S, RGE 34-E.

Measured Depth (feet)	Course Length (100s of feet)	Angle of Inclination (Degree)	Displacement per 100s feet	Course Displacement (feet)	Accumulated Displacement (feet)
253	2.53	4	6.96	17.66	17.66
878	6.25	3	5.23	32.69	50.35
935	.57	2-3/4	4.80	2.74	53.09
1118	1.83	2	3.49	6.39	59.48
1369	2.51	1-1/2	2.62	6.58	66.06
1425	.56	3/4	1.31	.73	66.79
1542	1.17	1/4	.44	.51	67.30
1615	.73	0	.00	.00	67.30
1740	1.25	1	1.75	2.19	69.49
1917	1.77	1-3/4	3.05	5.40	74.89
2389	4.72	2	3.49	16.47	91.36
3361	9.72	3/4	1.31	12.73	104.09
3750	3.89	3/4	1.31	5.09	109.18
4267	5.17	1-1/4	2.16	11.16	120.34
5367	11.00	3/4	1.31	14.41	134.75
6308	9.41	1	1.75	16.46	151.21
7222	9.14	1/2	.87	7.95	159.16
8125	9.03	3/4	1.31	11.82	170.98
9030	9.05	1-3/4	3.05	27.60	198.58
10492	14.62	1-1/4	2.16	31.58	230.16
11671	11.79	1-3/4	3.05	35.96	266.12
12148	4.77	1	1.75	8.35	274.47
13375	12.27	1-3/4	3.05	37.42	311.89

Prepared by:

Robert Thompson

Subscribed and Sworn to this 18th day of March, 1983.

Bernie Otwell My Commission Expires:
Notary Public in and for the State of Texas. 2-7-84

RECEIVED
MAR 21 1983
O.C.D.
HOLDS OFFICE